## September 9, 2020, Special School Board Meeting Internal Service Fund Amendment - Final As of June 30, 2020 Executive Summary

Internal Service Fund Amendment is submitted to the School Board pursuant to State Board Administrative Rule 6A-1.007. This Amendment is for the purpose of updating the Broward County School District Budget for estimated revenues and appropriation changes in the Internal Service Fund.

The Internal Service Fund for the District is used to account for printing services. The primary source of revenue for this fund is from cost centers within the District on a cost reimbursement basis.